
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 12819196

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY

Title Procurement of Supplementary Learning Resources (SLRs) for Elementary, Junior High School
& Senior High School Library - LOT 27 (NP-TFB)

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Sibugay

Solicitation
Number:

2025-12-0675 - NP-TFB

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Two
Failed Biddings (Sec. 53.1)

Classification: Goods

Category: Books, Maps and Other
Publications

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 2,904,190.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
SECRETARIAT
DEPED SDO-ZAMBOANGA
SIBUGAY
Pangi, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay
Ipil
Zamboanga Sibugay
Philippines 7001
63-912-4792925

bac.zambosibugay@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 01/03/2026

Last Updated / Time 28/02/2026 13:42 PM

Closing Date / Time 09/03/2026 13:00 PM

Description
 
NOTES:
- Please see attached technical specs
- Drop-off point at District Office
- Division of Zamboanga Sibugay
- Items should be packed per school (see attached allocation list)
- Interested Bidders are highly encouraged to join the NEGOTIATION CONFERENCE either in-person or via Microsoft
Teams as scheduled above for orientation on new forms as per RA 12009

Please contact the BAC Secretariat through these contact information:
Cellphone Number: 09124792925
Email address: bac.zambosibugay@deped.gov.ph
Other Information
NEGOTIATION CONFERENCE: MARCH 4, 2026 @1:30PM

LAST DROPPING: MARCH 9, 2026 @1:00PM
BID OPENING: MARCH 9, 2026 @1:30PM

Created by BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SECRETARIAT

Date Created 28/02/2026

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2026  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

2/28/26, 2:01 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12819196 1/1

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));

